BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
EXAMINER HEARING APRIL 4, 2019

CASE NO. 20367 & 20368

VONI FED CoMm 104H AND 124H
VonI FED CoMm 203-204H AND 223-224H

EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO
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BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Exhibit No. 1
Submitted by: MRC PERMIAN CO.
Hearing Date: April 4, 2019
Case Nos. 20367 & 20368
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BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Exhibit No. 2
Submitted by: MRC PERMIAN CO.
Hearing Date: April 4, 2019
Case Nos. 20367 & 20368

Feet



District [

1625 N _French Dr, Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720
District 11

811 S Firsl St, Artesia, NM B8210

Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720
District I

1000 Ria Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170
District 1V

1220 8 St Francis Dr, Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources

State of New Mexico

Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Santa Fe, NM 87505

FORM C-102

Revised August 1, 2011

Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

[C] AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

APl Number *Pool Code 3Pool Name
97860 JENNINGS BONE SPRING WEST
*Property Code rl‘rtlperty Name TWell Number
VONI FED COM 104H
‘OGRID No. *Operator Name *Elevation
MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY 319¢’
19Surface Location
UL or Iot no. Section| Township Range Lot 1dn Fecl from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
A 21 26-S |31-E . 260’ NORTH 1128’ EAST EDDY
""Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section] Township Huvged Lot fin Feel from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
1 33 | 26-S |31-E - 100’ SOUTH 990’ EAST EDDY
“Dedicated Acres BJloint or nfill HConsolldation Code B0Order No.
385.22

No allowable will be assigned to this complction until all intcrests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.
38" (~1128"

NAD27 X=671934.40 Y=077024.54

NAD27 X=673261,80 Y=377033.50

"OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
| heroby cariify lhal the information contained Merein is irus and corpleld]
14 the best of my bnoudedge and belief, ond that this rganization either
alert @ working inderest or wnisased mineral inderesi in the ol ineluibing]
the proposed boftom hole lcation or has o nghl to drill this well al this
lecutian pursuand lo o condract wilh an owner of such o mineral or
uorinng inderest, or o a voluniory peoling agreement or a compulsary
prwiing ordar herelofore endered by the division

C(]M/ M 3/28/2019

Signature Date

Cassie Hahn
Printed Noms

chahn@matadorresources.com
E-mal Addresa

NADB3 X=713121.03 Y=377081.85._ — NADBI X7 14448 46 Y=377090.82
"‘ : | 260" [
SURFACE LOCATION y of FIRST PERFORATION POINT
NEW MEXICO EAST | N\ NEW MEXICO EAST
NAD 1927 il \ NAD 1627
X=672136 | /| X=672273
Y=376766 ; ”J Y=376927
LAT. N 32.0346272 ) S8 4 e LAT.: N 32.0350677
LONG.: W 103.7778398 |5 7] Jmand ) LONG. W 103.7773068
NAD 1983 ; | :;J, S NAD 1983
X=713323 /| e X=713460
¥=376823 / Y=374424 10 Y=376984
LAT.: N 32.0347523 ;’, [ LAT.: N 32.0351928
LONG. W 103.7783140 /1. LONG.: W 1037776710
; l§ NAD27 %=B7332330¥=311701 25
20|21 | / I% NADED X<714510.75 ¥-371756 43
29 | 28 | :,'; I8 27
; l& NAD27
/- ] A=613331.93
% | Y=350035.62
NADI
§ | x=7145gg.ee
-', * Y=369092.76
"
A o LAST PERFORATION POINT/
A B BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION
[ Y=36639.99 NEW MEXICO EAST
/ | NADES NAD 1927
/ I X=714540 67 X=672375
[/ Y=368427 06 Y=364291
29 |28 / | 27 LAT.: N 32.0003320
p LONG.: W 103.7772771
32|33 / : u D o
' / ¥=673360 95 X=713562
NAD2T | f | Y=365038 4 Y=364348
i Vi NADA LAT.; N 32.0004575
e I e /] K110 LONG.: W 103.7777496
NADB3 \ / l ¥=365095,08
X=713221.56 100"~ ADET XeB73365.58 Y=364197 1
Y=aMeM_ JADEY AeT14562 71 =
BAGUAVEYMATADOR_REROURCESWON]_FEDERAL_21.265.MEFINAL_PRODUC

"8SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

1 hereby cerlify thal the well location shown on this
plat was plotled from field noles of aclual surveys

made by me or under my supervision, end that the
same is frue lo the besl of my beligf.

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Exhibit No. 3
Submitted by: MRC PERMIAN CO.
Hearing Date: April 4, 2019
Case Nos. 20367 & 20368



District [

1625 N French Dr, Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720
District Il

8U1S First St, Artesin, NM 88210

Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources

State of New Mexico

Department

FORM C-102
Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate

e OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Distrct Office
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 134-6170 1220 South St. Francis Dr.
L et i Santa Fe, NM 87505 L amexpED meroRT
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
'API Number Pool Code *Puol Name
97860 JENNINGS BONE SPRING WEST
“Property Code Property Name TWell Namber
VONI FED COM 124H
‘OGRID No. EOneralor Name “Elevation
MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY 3192’
10Surface Location
UL or lot po. Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feet from (he North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
A 21 | 26—-8 (31-E = 260’ NORTH 1208’ EAST EDDY
"Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot na. Section| Township LTI Lot T Fecl from ihe North/South line Feet (rom the Enl/Wesl line County
1 33 | 26-S [31-E - 100’ SOUTH 660’ EAST EDDY
ml)edicaled Acres Y oint or Infill Y Consolidation Code Order No.
385.22

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

1
SURFACE LOCATION
NEW MEXICO EAST
NAD 1927
X=672056
Y=376765
LAT.: N 32.0346267
LONG.: W 103.7780980
NAD 1983
X=713243
Y=376823
LAT.: N 32.0347518
LONG.: W 103.7786722

|
20|21

NEW MEXICO EAST
NAD 1927
X=672603
Y=376929

LAT.: N 32.0350681

LONG.: W 103.776331
NAD 1983
X=113790
Y=376986

LAT.: N 32.0351942

= FIRST PERFORATION POINT

LONG.: W 103.7768061

9

: 29 | 28

29 | 28

NEW MEXICO EAST
NAD 1927
X=672705
Y=364293

32133

LAT.: N 32.0003326

NAD 1983

X=713892

Y=364350
LAT.: N 32.0004562

LAST PERFORATION POINT/
1| BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION

LONG.: W 103.7762126

LONG.: W 103.7766650

"TOPERATOR CERTIFICATION

[ hereby certify thal the informalion condained herein 8 frue and comgdely
15 the besi of my Inoudedge and belisf, and that this arganizatiom efther
s @ working inferest ar unleased mingrul intevest in the lowd waluding
ihe proposed baitom hele location or has @ nght fo drill this well af this
lecatian pursuand o a condract wilh an ouner of such a mineral or
(ustiing wierest, or to a volunlary pooling agreement or a compulsory
posheg order herelofere ondered by the division

(LM/W ,M 3/28/2019
e

Signatura Do

Cassie Hahn

Printed Neme

chahn@matadorresources.com
E-mal Addrese

BSJRVEYOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the well location shoun on this
plal was plotted from field noles of aclual surveys

maide by me or under my supervision, end that the
some is true lo the besl of my belief.




District [

1625 N French Dr, Hobbs, NM B8240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720
District I1

A11 S First St, Artesia, NM 88210

Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720
Distrigt I

1000 Rio Rrazos Road, Azlec, NM 87410
Phaone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 3346170
Digtricf IV

1220 S St Francis Dr, Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources

State of New Mexico

FORM C-102
Revised August 1, 2011

Department Submit one copy to appropriate

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION District Office
1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Santa Fe, NM 87505 [ AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

AP Number “Pool Code *Pool Name
98220 PURPLE SAGE WOLFCAMP
._—'ri"r_optr(y Code >Property Name SWell Number
VONI FED COM 203H
"OGRID No. *Operator Name *Elevation
MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY a1’
10Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section| Township Range Lot [dn Feet from the Norih/South line Feet from the East/Wes! line County
B 21 | 26-S |31-E - 350’ NORTH 2196’ EAST EDDY
- ""Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Sectivn] T hiy Range Lot ldn Feel from the North/South line Feel from the Eust/West line| County
2 33 | 26-S |31-E - 240’ SOUTH 2310’ EAST EDDY
“Dedicated Acres PJoint or Infill HConsolidation Cade %Order No.
770.49

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division,

g 2317 \
[0 1 2
FIRST PERFORATION POINT SURFACE LOCATION Y"OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
NEW MEXICO EAST I NEW MEXICO EAST iy coly Rt B el et ke © 2 O
T " o of my hef, orgi ion
Ni\D 1927 Jﬁ “! NfD 1927 s o warking inferest or wnisased minsral injevest in fhe land tnefuifing)
X=670955 I FA /| | Az=279.45° X=671070 ths proposed bollom hole location or has o right to drill this well af thiy
Y=376688 A 1166 =376669 A g
LAT.; N 32.0344295 l/ I 4 LAT.: N 320343752 warking inlerest, o7 lo a voluniary puoling ugresment or @ compulsory
LONG.; W 103.7816542 f LONG.: W 103.7812834 pocting urder hereloforv wndered by the division.
NAD 1983 4 ] NAD 1983
X=T12141 | X=T12256
Y=376745 =376726 :
LAT.: N 320345545 | LAT: N 32045003 (\ WYYl H,() 4/1/2019
LONG.: W 103.7821285 | ;‘;’ I LONG.. W 103.7817577 e e
V| .
| / Cassie Hahn
20[21 | | 2 ited Name
|
2128 ;‘: : il chahn@matadorresources.com
BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION 1 LAST PERFORATION POINT RS
NEW MEXICO EAST AN NEW MEXICO EAST
ol AL el '8SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
:364424 ; | I & Y=364514 ! hereby cerlify thal the well location. shown on this
LAT.: &32.0007138 :‘; 'q LAT.: N 32.0009612 plat was plotled from field nutes of actual surveys
LONG.: W 103.7815363 | LONG.: W 103.7815372 made by me or under my supervision, and that the
NAD 1983 ; NAD 1983 same i (rue o the best of my belief.
X=712241 / | );—73%3
Y=364481 8
LAT.: N 320008392 4 ! LAT.: N 32.0010866
LONG.: W 103.7820090 g | LONG.: W 103.7620099
29|28 4 ' Bl 27 '
32 [ 33 ARE 3
|
A
|
| - 2310"
- YFTres sl IIT, | BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
S GURVETTUNTATIOR REO0URCESV O FEDERAL 21 208 TP IAL_PROGUCTATO Santa Fe, New Mexico

Exhibit No. 4
Submitted by: MRC PERMIAN CO.
Hearing Date: April 4, 2019
Case Nos. 20367 & 20368



Distict [

1625 N French Dr, Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720

District 11

811 S First St, Artesia, NM 882/0
Phone: (575) 748-1263 Fax: (575) 748-9720

Diswrict IIT

1000 Rio Brazns Road, Aziec, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6)78 Fax: (505) 334-6170

District IV

1220 S St Francis Dr, Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phane (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources

Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

FORM C-102

Revised August 1, 2011

Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

[C] AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

TAPI Numher “Paol Code Pool Name
98220 PURPLE SAGE WOLFCAMP
Property Code Praperty Name “Well Number
VONI FED COM 204H
‘OGRID No. *Operator Name ’Elevation
MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY 3191’
'0Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section | Township Runge, Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet frum the EastU/West line County
A 21 | 26—S |31-E = 260’ NORTH 1098’ EAST EDDY
"'Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lof no. Section] Township Runged Lot ldn| Feet rom the Norih/Nouth line Feet from the East/Weat line| County
1 33 | 26-S |31-E = 240’ SOUTH 990’ EAST EDDY
"Dedicated Acres Joint or Infill “Connolidation Code “Order Na.
770.49

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

198"
| qf’ 330" ‘
[ 1 L g AT
SURFACE LOCATION _ ,._f.‘l-f - FIRST PERFORATION POINT "7OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
NEWMEXICOEAST =T | \ NEW MEXICO EAST 1 eraby certfy thal the wformalion. cuntumecd havevn 15 true and complat
NAD 1827 | A \/ NAD 1927 lo the best of my tmawledge and telisf, and ihat this ergamisation either
- . i JI el o =672275 founs a working inlerest or unieased runerw inderest in the land ineluchng|
X=672166 | i 1ho proposed. baitom hola location or has o right lo drill thus uelt of ihis
Y=376766 4 'i / Y=376697 lacnlion mosuant io o contract with an owner of such a mineral or
LAT.: N 32,0346273 AZ= ’-22_”'- ’I ""5‘{ LAT. N 32.0344354 working inlerasl, or lo & vehmlary pealing agrerment or o compulsory
LONG.: W 103.7777430 L LN LONG.: W 103.7773946 puning erder hertofore entred by e hvisian
NAD 183 Y NAD 1983
oA S Yaersd -
LAT.: N 32,0347524 | / LAT.: N 32.0345605 f J/){);\L 3/28/2019
LONG.: W 103.7762172 i SONCRWDSTIeeS otire = Date
o .
R Cassie Hahn
20|21 / :f,/ \# 22 Printed Name
2928 | & 27
L chahn@matadorresources.com
vl ! E-mal Address
] /
v I A
l 8 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
. | mﬂ\! I hereby certify thal the well location shown en lhis
LAST PERFORATION POINT | L'/ \S plal was plotled from field noles of aclual surveys
I NEW MEXICO EAST | made by me or under my supervision, and thel the
DL 4 sume is lrue lo the besl of my belief.
X=672373 | /
Y=364521 /
LAT.: N 32.0009643 | / BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION
LONG.: W 103.7772792 | NEW MEXICO EAST
NAD 1983 | o 21_\57; 933;
29 X=713560 / A 27 .
¥=364578 Y=364431 1
32 LAT: N 32.0010867 i 134 LAT.. N.32.0007169
LONG.: W 103.7777518 | . LONGNVXDNS;SWWM
| ( | f L X=713561
a9’ ﬁ Y=364488
N LAT.: N 32.0008423
90" ol b LONG.: W 103.7777509 Certificate Humber
240", A aa
5 ASURVEVOART ADOR_NES

FEEWON_FEDERAL_21- 20531 EFINAL_PIIODUCTHILO_VON_F LD_GOM_200H_EVS (VWG M2A018 5 31 5% P adssticin



Districi I

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Plone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720

District 11

BI1S First St, Artesia, NM BB210
Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720

District 111

1000 Rio Brezos Roud, Aziec, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 3134-6170

District IV

1220 S St Francis Dr, Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phune: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources

Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

FORM C-102

Revised August 1, 2011

Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

[CJ AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

AP Number *Pool Code *Pool Name
98220 PURPLE SAGE WOLFCAMP
“Property Code Property Name “Well Number
VONI FED COM 223H
‘OGRID No. “Operator Name *Elevation
MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY 3191’
10Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range| Lot ldn Feet from the North/South line Feet [rom the Enst/West line County
B 21 | 26-S |31-E - 320’ NORTH 2196’ EAST EDDY
"Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL ur lot no. Section] Township Rangef Lot ldn Feet from the North/South line| Feet from the East/West lin¢ County
2 33 | 26-S |31-E - 240’ SOUTH 2310’ EAST EDDY
|"Dedicated Acres Soint or Infill HConsolidation Code “Order No.
770.49 r

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

42317 \

NEW

FIRST PERFORATION POINT
NAD 1927
Y=376688

LAT.: N 320344295

LONG.: W 103.7816542
NAD 1983

LAT.: N 32.0345546

MEXICO EAST

X=670955

X=T12141
=376745

LONG.: W 103.7821285

SURFACE LOCATION
NEW MEXICO EAST
NAD 1927
X=671070

=376699
LAT.: N 32.0344577
LONG.: W 103.7812834
NAD 1983
X=712256
Y=376756
LAT.: N 32.0345028
LONG.: W 103.7817577

LAT.: N 32.0008392
LONG.: W 103.7620090

~

29 | 28

LAT.: N 32.0010866
LONG.: W 103.7620099

27 |

|
20| 21 .
: 29|28 ‘
BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION CASTPERFORRTONPONT| |
NEW MEXICO EAST NEW MEXICO EAST .
NAD 1827 NAD 1927
X=671054 X=671053 |
Y=364424 Y=364514 |
LAT.. N 32.0007138 LAT.: N 320000612 ,
LONG.: W 103.7815363 LONG.: W 103.7815372
NAD 1983 NAD 1983
X=712241 X=712240
Y=364481 Y=364571

l"OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
! heroby certify thal the informakion contained herein is true and complels
lo ihe best of my kmowledge and belisf, and thal this argomization either
owns o working inferast or unleased mineral tntevest (n the land including)
the proposed bottom hels location or has a righ lo drill this well ol this
localion prsuant to o conlract with an oumer of such o mineral or
working wnlerest, or to a volualary pooling agraemant ov o compmalsory
pooling order hervetafore endered by the division

(e )

4/1/2019

Date

olure |

Cassie Hahn
Printed Nams

chahn@matadorresources.com
E-mal Addresa

w

33

e T e T T i S,

fidderIitis

240"
Gaes2ddLL

8SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify thal the well location shown on this
plal was ploited from field noles of acfual surveys

made by me or under my supervision, and ihel the
same is true lo the best of my belief.

Slqo:luu el d

S0

VIMATAGOR_REBOUACESWORI_FEDERAL_21-268-MEWFINAL_PRODUCTSLO_VONI_FEO_CON_220H_REVADWG 3282010 12538 P sdanbeln




District [
1625 N Freach Dr, Hobbs, NM

88240

Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720

District 1T

8I1S First St , Artesia, NM 85210
Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720

District l([

1000 Rio Biazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170

District IV
1220 S St Francis Dr, Santa Fe

, NM 87505

Phane: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources
Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

FORM C-102

Revised August 1, 2011

Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

[J AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

'API Number “Pool Code *Paol Name
98220 PURPLE SAGE WOLFCAMP
"Property Code "‘—l‘mperty Neme “Well Number
VONI FED COM 224H
TOGRID No. *Operator Name “Elevation
MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY 3190’
0Surface Location
UL or lot wo. Section | Township Runge| Lot Idn Feet from the NorthiSouth line Feet Irom the East/Weat line County
A 21 | 26-S |31-E — 290’ NORTH 1128’ EAST EDDY
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot nu. Section] Township Hang Lot ldn Feet from the North/South line| Feet from the East/West line] County
1 33 | 26-S |31-E - 240’ SOUTH 990’ EAST EDDY
""Dedicated Acres “Jaint or Tnfill “Consolidation Code "Order No.
770.49

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

7128'
' 30|
" 3 1 T, CELS TIrrrT
SURFACE LOCATION i \j\ FIRST PERFORATION POINT "OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
NEW MEXICO EAST / [ / NEW MEXICO EAST I hevetry certifyy that the information. contained hevewn s true and camplet
NAD 1927 : \\/I /] NAD 1927 lo the bast of my kmmuledge and bellsf, and that (his ergmrization mither
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LAT.: N 32.0345446 Az=10577° ! 998 LAT.: N 32.0344354 workng interest, or (o a olunfory pooling agreement or o compulsary
LONG.: W 103.7778396 4735 F,/\51 LONG.& \'/\v J?gggnm ity e Tarstors erkire o o
NAD 1983 #
X=713323 | 4 >Y(=;;g;g1
Y=376793 / = .
LAT.: N 320346697 v | LAT.: N 32.0345605 (dAA.J 3/28/2019
LONG.: W 103.7783138 | LONG.: W 103.7778688 e e
I" Ly
(- .
7 | o Cassie Hahn
20121 / /\}’l 22 Printed Nome
i
| = S| 17 chahn@matadorresources.com
= ol E-mall Address
&] Y
- :
R / SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
w| o 1 hereby certify thal the well location shown on this
LAST PERFORATION POINT ml,/\.; plat was plotted from field noles of actual surveys
NEW MEXICO EAST I I, made by me or under my supervision, and that the
N{\D 1927 4 same is true lo the best of my belief.
X=672373 | /
Y=364521 /
LAT.: N 32.0009643 J . BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION
LONG.: W 1037772792 | / NEW;\JA:&(I%%EAST
NAD 1983 495°
X=713560 l / X=672374
g Y=364578 " 27 ¥=364431
32 | 33| AT N32.0010897 l 434 LAT.: N 32.0007169
LONG.: W 103.7777518 /] | LONG.: W 103.7772784
. [ AZ = 17953 NAD 1983
f | | X=713561
Y=364488
) | /! LAT.: N 320008423
i~ LONG.: W 103,7777509
/., 240"~




=Ny )
Jopejejiy %

ANYEMOD EXIEAOEEE

hﬂ”..‘l

HYZL# ‘POL# WOD Po IUOA

%LL9¢8E°01

ISUMQ) 1SOIOU] SUDIOA\ PONIWUWIOOU()

"oU] ‘Y'S[) UOIASTD)

‘1sasaU|

:uonduosa

JauMmQ jisalajuy

%LL9€8€°01

%000000°0

%€Z€919'68

:jejo] }saidju| jood Atosindwon

Japuiopr Arejunjop

}saiajuj|

Bunjiopy Auedwon ueiwiad HHIN

~ uqyxg

JOpe}eN

sjsalaju| jo Alewwuing

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
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Exhibit No. 5
Submitted by: MRC PERMIAN CO.

Hearing Date: April 4, 2019

Case Nos. 20367 & 20368
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Submitted by: MRC PERMIAN CO.
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Cassie Hahn
Landman

MRC Permian Company

One Lincoln Centre = 5400 LBJ Freeway * Suite 1500 « Dallas, Texas 75240
Voice 972.371.5440 « Fax 214.866.4883

December 19, 2018

VIA CERTIFIED RETURN RECEIPT MAIL

Chevron USA, Inc.
1400 Smith Street
Houston, TX 77002

Re:

Voni Federal #121H, #122H, #123H, #101H, #102H, #103H, #201H, #202H, #203H,
#221H, #222H, #223H and Voni Fed Com #124H, #104H, #204H, #224H the “Wells”)
Participation Proposal

Sections 21, 28 & 33 Township 26 South, Range 31 East

Eddy County, New Mexico

Dear Sir/Madam;

MRC Permian Company (“MRC”) proposes the drilling of the following Matador Production
Company’s Wells, located in Sections 21, 28 and 33, Township 26 South, Range 31 East, Eddy
County, New Mexico. Accordingly, enclosed are the AFE’s dated on October 22, 2018 for the
following:

In connection with the above, please note the following:

Voni Federal #121H to be drilled from SHL in the NW/4ANW/4 of Section 21-26S-31E
to a BHL in the SW/4NW/4 of Section 33-26S-31E. The proposed well will be drilled to
an approximale Tolal Vertical Depth (“TVD”) of 10075" subsurface in the Bone Spring
Formation. The proposed well will have a Measured Depth (“MD?”) of approximately
22342°.

Voni Federal #122H to be drilled from SHL in the NE/4ANW4 of Section 21-26S-31E to
a BHL in the SE/4NW/4 of Section 33-26S-31E. The proposed well will be drilled to an
approximate (“TVD”) of 10075’ subsurface in the Bone Spring Formation. The proposed
well will have a (“MD”) of approximately 22342, '

Voni Federal #123H to be drilled from SHL in the NW/4NE/4 of Section 21-26S-3 E to
a BHL in the SW4NE/4 of Section 33-26S-31E. The proposed well will be drilled to an
approximate (“TVD”) of 10075” subsurface in the Bone Spring Formation. The proposed
well will have a (“MD”) of approximately 22342’.

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Santa Fe, New Mexico
Exhibit No. 7

Submitted by: MRC PERMIAN CO.
Hearing Date: April 4, 2019

Case Nos. 20367 & 20368



Voni Federal #101H to be drilled from SHL in the NW/4NW/4 of Section 21-26S-31E
to a BHL in the SW/4NW/4 of Section 33-26S-31E. The proposed well will be drilled to
an approximate (“TVD”) of 8375’ subsurface in the Avalon Formation. The proposed
well will have a (“MD”) of approximately 20642°.

Voni Federal #102H to be drilled from SHL in the NE/4ANW/4 of Section 21-26S-31E to
a BHL in the SE/4ANW/4 of Section 33-26S-3 1 E. The proposed well will be drilled to an
approximate (“TVD”) of 8375’ subsurface in the Avalon Formation. The proposed well
will have a (“MD”) of approximately 20642°.

Voni Federal #103H to be drilled from SHL in the NW/4NE/4 of Section 21-26S-31E to
a BHL in the SW/4NE/4 of Section 33-26S-31E. The proposed well will be drilled to an
approximate (“TVD”) of 8375” subsurface in the Avalon Formation. The proposed well
will have a (“MD”) of approximately 20642”.

Voni Federal #201H to be drilled from SHL in the NW/4NW/4 of Section 21-26S-31E
to a BHL in the SW/4NW/4 of Section 33-26S-31E. The proposed well will be drilled to
an approximate (“TVD”) of 11380’ subsurface in the Wolfcamp Formation. The
proposed well will have a (“MD”) of approximately 23547".

Voni Federal #202H to be drilled from SHL in the NE/4ANW/4 of Section 21-26S-31E to
a BHL in the SE/ANW/4 of Section 33-26S-31E. The proposed well will be drilled to an
approximate (“TVD”) of 11380’ subsurface in the Wolfcamp Formation. The proposed
well will have a (“MD”) of approximately 23547,

Voni Federal #203H to be drilled from SHL in the NW/4NE/4 of Section 21-26S-31E to
a BHL in the SW/4NE/4 of Section 33-26S-31E. The proposed well will be drilled to an
approximate (“TVD”) of 11380 subsurface in the Wolfcamp Formation. The proposed
well will have a (“MD”) of approximately 23547,

Voni Federal #221H to be drilled from SHL in the NW/4NW/4 of Section 21-26S-31E
to a BHL in the SW/4NW/4 of Section 33-26S-31E. The proposed well will be drilled to
an approximate (“TVD”) of 12500’ subsurface in the Wolfcamp Formation. The
proposed well will have a (“MD”) of approximately 24667°.

Voni Federal #222H to be drilled from SHL in the NE/ANW/4 of Section 21-26S-31E to
a BHL in the SE/ANW/4 of Section 33-26S-31E. The proposed well will be drilled to an
approximate (“TVD”) of 12500 subsurface in the Wolfcamp Formation. The proposed
well will have a (“MD”) of approximately 24667°.

Voni Federal #223H to be drilled from SHL in the NW/4NE/4 of Section 21-26S-31E to
a BHL in the SW/4NE/4 of Section 33-26S-31E. The proposed well will be drilled to an
approximate (“TVD”) of 12500’ subsurface in the Wolfcamp Formation. The proposed
well will have a (“MD”) of approximately 24667°.

Voni Fed Com #124H to be drilled from SHL in the NE/4NE/4 of Section 21-26S-31E
to a BHL in the SE/4NE/4 of Section 33-26S-31E. The proposed well will be drilled to an
approximate (“TVD”) of 10075’ subsurface in the Bone Spring Formation. The proposed
well will have a (“MD”) of approximately 22342°.

Voni Fed Com #104H to be drilled from SHL in the NE/4NE/4 of Section 21-26S-31E
to a BHL in the SE/4NE/4 of Section 33-26S-31E. The proposed well will be drilled to an
approximate (“TVD”) of 8375 subsurface in the Avalon Formation. The proposed well
will have a (“MD”) of approximately 20642°.



e Voni Fed Com #204H to be drilled from SHL in the NE/4NE/4 of Section 21-26S-31E
to a BHL in the SE/4NE/4 of Section 33-26S-3 E. The proposed well will be drilled to an
approximate (“TVD”) of 11380° subsurface in the Wolfcamp Formation. The proposed
well will have a (“MD”) of approximately 23547

e  Voni Fed Com #224H to be drilled from SHL in the NE/4NE/4 of Section 21-26S-31E
to a BHL in the SE/4NE/4 of Section 33-26S-31E. The proposed well will be drilled to an
approximate (“TVD”) of 12500’ subsurface in the Wolfcamp Formation. The proposed
well will have a (“MD”) of approximately 24667".

MRC reserves the right to modify the locations and drilling plans described above in order to
address topography, cultural or environmental concerns, among other reasons. MRC will advise
you of any such modifications.

MRC requests that you indicate your election to participate in the drilling and completion of the
Well in the space provided below, sign and return one (1) copy of this letter to the undersigned.

MRC is proposing to drill the Well under the terms of the modified 1989 AAPL form of
Operating Agreement which is enclosed for your review and approval. The enclosed Operating
Agreement dated December 6, 2018, by and between Matador Production Company, as Operator
and MRC Permian Company et al as Non-Operators covers all of Section 21, all of Section 28,
and the N/2 of Section 33, Township 26 South, Range 31 East, Eddy County, New Mexico and
has the following general provisions:

e 100/300/300 Non-consenting penalty
$8,000/$800 Drilling and Producing rate
e Matador Production Company named as Operator

If your election is to participate in the drilling and completion of the Well, please sign and return
a copy of the enclosed AFE within thirty (30) days of receipt of this notice. Please be aware that
the enclosed AFE is only an estimate of costs to be incurred and by electing to participate in the
Well, each working interest owner shall be responsible for its proportionate share of all costs
incurred.

Thank you for your consideration of this proposal. Please contact me if you have any questions.
Sincerely,

ERMIAN COMPANY

Jahn



Chevron USA, Inc. hereby elects to:

Participate in the Voni Federal #121H

Not to participate in the Voni Federal #121H

Participate in the Voni Federal #122H

Not to participate in the Voni Federal #122H

Participate in the Voni Federal #123H

Not to participate in the Voni Federal #123H

Participate in the Voni Federal #101H

Not to participate in the Voni Federal #101H

Participate in the Voni Federal #102H

Not to participate in the Voni Federal #102H

Participate in the Voni Federal #103H

Not to participate in the Voni Federal #103H

Participate in the Voni Federal #201H

Not to participate in the Voni Federal #201H

Participate in the Voni Federal #202H

Not to participate in the Voni Federal #202H

Participate in the Voni Federal #203H

Not to participate in the Voni Federal #203H

Participate in the Voni Federal #221H

Not to participate in the Voni Federal #221H



Participate in the Voni Federal #222H

Not to participate in the Voni Federal #222H

Participate in the Voni Federal #223H

Not to participate in the Voni Federal #223H

Participate in the Voni Fed Com #124H

Not to participate in the Voni Fed Com #124H

Participate in the Voni Fed Com #104H

Not to participate in the Voni Fed Com #104H

Participate in the Voni Fed Com #204H

Not to participate in the Voni Fed Com #204H

Participate in the Voni Fed Com #224H

Not to participate in the Voni Fed Com #224H

Chevron USA, Inc.

By:

Title:

Date:

Contact Number:




MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY

ONE LINCOLN CENTRE ¢ 5400 LBJ FREEWAY « BUITE 1600 « DALLAS, TEXAS 75240
Phone (872} 371-8200 « Fax (672) 371-6201

ESTIMATE OF COSTS AND AUTHORIZATION FOR EXPENDITURE
=St e

DATE: Oclober 22, 2018 AFE NO.:
WELL NAME: Voni Fed Com #104H FIELD:
LOCATION; Section 21828833-268-31E MD/TVD: 20842'/8375"
COUNTY/STATE: Eddy, NM LATERAL LENGTH: about 11,800’
MRC WI:
GEOLOGIC TARGET: Avalon
REMARKS: Drill and complete & horizontal Avalon target with 56 stages
e TR e - =
DRILLING COMPLETION PRODUCTION TOTAL
INTANGIBLE COSTS CO8TS * COSTS COSTS FACILITY COSTS COSTS
Logal | Regulatory ¥ BE00 & ] 7 - ¥ E1.500
Location, Survays & Damages T a0 13,000 VG000 000 131,000
Drilling T oBa0i0_ 964,000
Cementing & Float Equip 223,000 223,000
Logging | Formation Evaluation - B.500 B5.500
Mud Logging A0 600 40,600
Mud Clreulation System 78, 00 76000
Mud & Chomicals Tib, BI.000 183,000
Mud f Wastewaler Disposal 200,000 . 200,000
Fralght / Transportation 18,000 45,500 . 7,500
Rip Supervision | Englnesring : 167 200 VA1,000 7300 SAUD 0600
Drill Blits 121,500 121,600
Fupl & Power 176,800 ) 176,800
Water 0,000 AFG 000 180,000 40,000
Drig & Completion Overhond 17.000 A6 000 BI.000
Plugging & Abandonmeont . ~
Directional Drilling, Surveys 335,000 T 3ah000
Completion Unlt, Swab, CTU ~ 144,000 20,000 VA R
Perforating, Wireline, Siickiine 35w,000 - 454,000
High Pressure Pump Truck 158 00 98,700
Stimulation 5,006,000 5 060,000
Stimulation Flowback & Disp F 208,000 708,000
insurance 37166 30168
Labor 785 500 106,000 50,500 1000 307500
Rontal - Surface Equipment 112,200 s@njo0. T 000 3000 TOREG0
Rental - Dewnhele Equipmant 34000 B5,000 - 219,000
Rental - Living Quartors #8,750 51,040 B000 2.000 TAT.770
Contingency 200,892 749,242 - - EIEEE
Opaorations Center 36, 36550
TOTAL INTANGIBLES > 3,546,340 __Tmareez 313,200 16,400 11,712,610
DRILLING COMPLETION PRODUCTION TOTAL
TANGIBLE COSTS COSTS COSTS COSTS FACILITY COSTS CO38TE
Buriaca Casing 3 o000 § B 3 H SI000
Intermediate Casing 140,300 V40,500
Drilling Liner . .
Production Casing 844,581 Ban, 001
Production Liner - -
Tublng . 52,000 52.000
Wellhead 65,000 40,000 105.000
Packers, Liner Hangere ‘ 126,500 40.000 136,600
Tanks . - 16,000 16 D00
Productlon Vessels . 60,000 13,025 73,025
Fiow Linea ' 50,000 - 50,000
Rad string - - -
Artiticlal Lift Equipment 270,000 270,000
Compressor - 2,000 2,000
Installation Costs - 24,000 24,000
Surface Pumps 5,000 5 5,000
Non-controllable Surface - . -
Non-controllable Downhols - -
Downhole Pumpe - -
& Meter 12,500 6,500 18,000
Gaa Conditloning / Dehydration - - .
Interconnecting Facllily Piping 16,000 15000
Gathering / Bulk Linas . . N
Vaives, Dumps, Controllers 4,000 1,000 5,000
Tank / Facility Containment - 2.000 2,000
Flare Stack 2,000 2,000
Electrical / Grounding 5,000 [ 5500
Communications / SCADA 10,000 T.000 11,000
Instrumentation / Safety 5,000 5000 0000
TOTAL TANGIBLES > 902,881 128,600 623,500 87,028 1,040,008
TOTAL COSTS » 4,448,229 7,684,262 838,700 103,425 13,363,818
PREPARED BY MATACOR PRODUCTION COMPANY:
Drilling Englneer: Blake Hormes Team Lead - WTXNM Gy z E
Completlons Englinesr: Waylon Woll WTE
Production Engineer: Ben Paterson
MATADOR RESOURCES COMPANY APPROVAL:
Executive VP, COO/CFO VP - Res Englneering VP - Drilling
DEL BMR 86
Executive VP, Legal Exec Dir - Exploratlon
CA
President
MVH
NON OPERATING PARTNER APPROVAL:
Campany Name: Working Inlerest (%): Tax ID
Signed by; Date:
Tille: Approval: Yes No  {(mark one)
e - " r Tumry: L L e ke e r
B L i L iy cria’ of ikl agraCTaN 0
ey - "

AFE - Version 3




ONE LINCOLN CENTRE * 5400 L BJ FREEWAY » SUITE 1500 - DALLAS, TEXAS 75240

MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY

Phone (872) 371-3200 « Fax (872) 371-6201
ESTIMATE OF COSTS AND AUTHORIZATION FOR EXPENDITURE

DATE: October 22, 2018 AFE NO.;
WELL NAME: Voni Fed Com #124H FIELD:
LOCATION: Section 21&28833-268-31E MD/TVD: 22342110078
COUNTY/STATE: Eddy, NM LATERAL LENGTH: about 11,800
MRC WI:
GEOLOGIC TARGET: 2nd Bone Spring
REMARKS: Drill and complete a horizontal 2nd Bone Spring target with 56 slages
DRILLING COMPLETION PRODUCTION TOTAL
INTANGIBLE COSTS COSTS * COSTS COSTS FACILITY COSTS COSTS
Tand | Legal / Regulatory s BIl00 § 3 . 3 B1500
Locatlon, Surveys & Damages 103,000 13,000 10,000 5,000 131000
Drliling T4, 000 TEA,000
Cementing & Float Equip 223,000 223 000
Logging / Formatlon Evaluation - 6,500 B500
Mud Logging 40,500 40,500
Mud Circulation System 76000 76.000
Mud & Chemicals 116.) 47,000 163,000
Mud / Waslewater Disposal I E - 200,000
Freight ! Transporiation 18.000 46,500 - 64,500
Rig Supervision / Engineering 187 133,800 7,200 5,400 333,600
Orill Bits 121,500 121,500
Fuel & Power 176,800 . B 176800
Water 90,000 469000 180,000 - 739,000
Drig & Completlon Overhead 17,000 44,000 61,000
Plugging & Abandonment - -
Directlonal Drilling, Surveys 335,000 335,000
Completlon Unit, Swab, CTU - 240,000 20,000 260,000
Perforating, Wirellne, Slickline 359,000 - 359,000
High Pressure Pump Truck 149,500 - 148 500
Stimulation 5320000 5,320,000
Stimulation Flowback & Disp - 208:000 208,000
Insurance #0216 40,216
Labor 165,500 84.000 30,000 1,000 280,500
Rental - Surface Equipment 112,200 457 500 60,000 3,000 662,700
Rental - Downhole Equipment IM.W 50,000 - |
Rental - Living Quarters 8,750 56,260 6,000 2,000 133,010
Contingency 262,097 240,406 - - 503,343
Operations Center 35,550 36,550
TOTAL INTANGIBLES > 3,549,653 7,884,466 313,200 16,400 11,843,718
DRILLING COMPLETION PRODUCTION TOTAL
TANGIBLE COSTS COSTS COSTS COSTS FACILITY COSTS COSTS
Surface Casing $ 53,000 $ $ $ 53,000
Intermediate Casing 140,300 140,300
Drliling Liner - .
Productlon Casing 696,431 696,431
Production Liner - -
Tubing = 101.200 101,200
Wellhead 65,000 30,000 95,000
Packers, Liner Hangers - 123,000 10,000 133,000
Tanks - 16,000 16,000
Production Vessels 90,000 13,025 103.025
Flow Lines 50,000 . 50.000
Rod string - -
Artificial Lt Equipment 30,000 30,000
Compressor - 2,000 2,000
Installation Costs - 24,000 24,000
Surface Pumps 5,000 (3 5000
HNon-controflable Surface - . -
Non-controllable Downhole - -
Downhale Pumps - -
& Meter 12,500 5,500 18,000
Gas Conditloning / Dehydration - - -
Interconnecting Facllity Plping 15,000 15,000
Gathering / Bulk Lines - - -
Valvee, Dumps, Controllers 4,000 1,000 5,000
Tank { Facllity Contalnment - 2,000 2.000
Flare Stack - 2,000 2.000
Electrical / Grounding - 500 500
Communications / SCADA - 1,000 1,000
Instrumentation / Safety 5,000 5,000 10,000
TOTAL TANGIBLES > 954,731 123,000 337,700 87,025 1.602,456
TOTAL COSTS > 4,504,384 8.007.466 850,900 103,425 13.346.178
PREPARED BY MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY:
Drilling Engineer:  Blake Hermes Team Lead -WTxiNM & TE.
Complelions Engineer: Waylon Wolf WTE
Production Engineer: Ben Pelarson
MATADOR RESOURCES COMPANY APPROVAL:
Executive VP, COO/CFO VP - Res Engineering VP - Drilling
DEL BMR BG
Execullve VP, Legal Exec DIr - Explaration
CA
Preaident
WVH
NON OPERATING PARTNER APPROVAL:
Company Name: Working Interesl (%): Tax ID:
Signed by: Date:
Title: Approvai: Yes No  (mark one)
= T

w
A g aaey gy

AFE - Version 3




MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY

ONE LINCOLN CENTRE » 5400 LBJ FREEWAY « SUITE 1500 - DALLAS, TEXAS 76240
Phone (872) 371-5200 « Fax {972) 371-6201
ESTIMATE OF COSTS AND AUTHORIZATION FOR EXPENDITURE

DATE: October 22, 2018 AFE NO.:
WELL NAME: Voni Fed Com #204H FIELD:
LOCATION: Section 21&28&33-26S-31E MD/TVD: 23547'/11380"
COUNTY/STATE: Eddy, NM LATERAL LENGTH: aboul 11,700’
MRC WI:
GEOLOGIC TARGET: I
REMARKS: Dnill, complete and equip a horizontal Wollcamp target with 56 stages
DRILLING COMPLETION PRODUCTION TOTAL
INTANGIBLE COSTS COSTS COsTS COSTS FACILITY COSTS COSTS
[and f Legal | Reguiatory 5 86500 8 H - s 65,500
Location, Surveys & Damages 100,500 13,000 10,000 5,000 128,500
Drilling 1005, T.005 000
Cementing 8 Float Equip 242 000 242,000
Logging / Formation Evaluation - 6,500 6,500
Mud Logging 42,000 42,000
Mud Circulatlon System 100 835 100.835
Mud & Chemicals 161000 47,000 208,000
Mud / Wastewaler Disposal 205,000 . 205,000
Freight / Transportation 20,000 46,500 - 76,500
RIg Supervision / Engineering 211,200 133.800 7.200 5,400 357,600
Drlll Bits T46,200 146 200
Fuel & Power 04,600 : 202,800
Water 60,000 463,000 - 529,000
Drig & Completlon Overhead 16,505 44,000 63,500
Plugging & Abandonment . &
Directlonal Drilling, Surveys 395,000 395,000
GCompletion Unit, Swab, CTU - 240,000 20,000 280,000
Perforating, Wireline, Slickline 358,000 . 358,000
High Pressure Pump Truck 148,500 - 149 500
Stimulation 5.712,000 5,712,000
Stimulation Flowback & Disp . 208,000 180.000 388.000
insurance 42,385 42,385
Labor 183 000 94,000 30,000 307,000
Rental - Surface Equipment 120,150 437,500 60,000 1,000 618,650
Rental - Downhole Equipment 115,000 50,000 3,000 168,000
Rental - Living Quarters TH.00 56,260 6,000 2,000 142 460
Contingency T 7256 735,406 B . 59,662
Operatlions Center 45925 41,925
TOTAL INTANGIBLES > 3,972,450 8,301,466 313,200 16,400 12,603,516
ORILLING COMPLETION PRODUCTION TOTAL
TANGIBLE COSTS COSTS COSTS COSTS FACILITY COSTS COSTS
Suriace Casing 3 G000 S : 3 H B3000
Inlermediate Casing 140300 140,300
Drilling Liner 363,800 E
Production Casing 479186 47,165
Production Liner : -
Tubing 5 116,600 116,600
Wellhead 90,000 25,000 115,000
Packers, Liner Hangers - 123,000 10,000 133,000
Tanks B 16,000 16.000
Production Vessels 50,000 13,025 103,025
Flow Lines 50,000 - 50,000
Rod string B -
Artificlal Lift Equipment 30,000 30,000
Compressor - 2,000 2,000
Installation Costs B 24,000 24,000
Surface Pumps 5.000 - 5,000
Non-controfiable Surface - 5 =
Non-controltable Downhaole - -
Downhole Pumps - N
& Moter 12,500 5,500 16,000
Gas Condltioning / Dehydration . B n
Interconnecting Facility Piping - 15,000 15,000
Gathering / Bulk Lines - 5 =
Valves, Dumps, Controllers 4,000 1,000 5,000
Tank / Facillty Containment - 2,000 2.000
Flare Stack 2,000 2,000
Electrical / Grounding - 500 500
Communications { SCADA - 1,000 1,000
Instrumentation ! Safety 5,000 5.000 10,000
TOTAL TANGIBLES > 1,146,286 123,000 348,100 87,025 1.704,411
TOTAL COSTS > 5,118,736 8,424 468 661,300 103,425 14,307,927
PREPARED BY MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY:
Drilling Engineer: Biake Hermes Team Lead - WTX/NM ! - ZE -
Complelions Engineer; Waylon Wolf WTE
Produclion Engineer: John Romano
MATADOR RESOURCES COMPANY APPROVAL:
Execulive VP, COO/CFO VP - Res Engineering VP - Drilling
DEL BViR BG
Execulive VP, Legal Exec Dir - Exploration
CA NLF
President
MVH
NON OPERATING PARTNER APPROVAL:
Company Name: Working Inleresl (%): Tax ID:
Signed by: Dale
Tille: Approval: Yes No  (mark one)

AFE - Version 3




MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY

ONE LINCOLN CENTRE = §400 LBJ FREEWAY * SUITE 1500 » DALLAS, TEXAS 75240

Phone {672) 371-5200 - Fax (872) 371-8201

ESTIMATE OF COSTS AND AUTHORIZATION FOR EXPENDITURE ~

DATE: October 22, 2018 AFE NO.:
WELL NAME: Voni Federal #203H FIELD:
LOCATION: Section 21828833-268-31E MD/TVD: 23547'/11380'
COUNTY/STATE: Eddy, NM LATERAL LENGTH: about 11,700’
MRC WI:
GEOLOGIC TARGET; Wolfcamp
REMARKS: Drill, compiate and equip a horizontal Wolfcamp target with 56 stages
—_—— ————————
DRILLING COMPLETION PRODUCTION TOTAL
INTANGIBLE COSTS COSTS = COSTS COSTS FACILITY COSTS COSTS
Land 7 Logal 7 Reguiatory ] 6500 § - ¥ EECH
Locatlon, Surveys & Damages 100,500 13,000 16,000 5,000 F26.500
Driling 7,085,000 _ 1,095,000
Cemanting & Float Equlp 242,000 242,000
Logging / Formation Evaluation - 8,500 B0
Mud Logging 42.000 42,000
Mud Clrculation System 100, 100,835
Mud & Chemicals 761,000 47,000 308,000
Mud / Wastewater Disposal F05.000 - - 206,000
Frelght/ Traneportation 30,000 46,500 g 76,600
Rig Supervision / Englneering 211,200 133,660 7,200 5,400 357,600
Drill Bits T iasan 146,300
Fuel 8 Power 202,800 . 202,800
Water T e000 A9,000 T0,000
Drig & Complation Overhead 19,560 44,000 BIE00
Plugging & Abandonment . -
Directional Drilling, Surveys 395,000 306,000
Completion Unit, Swab, CTU v 240,000 —20.000_ I
Perforating, Wireline, Slickline X - 358,000
High Preasurs Pump Truck Tau 500 A%, 500
Stimulation 5,712,000 5,712,000
Stimulation Flowback & Disp . 208,000 180,000 388,000
Insurance A7.385 42,365
Labor V63,000 94,000 30,000 307,000
Rental - Surface Equipment T 190,180 ] 80,000 1000 518,660
Rental - Downhole Equipment T om0 50,000 3000 188,000
Rental - Living Quarters T8.200 £6.260 B.o00 2.000 142,460
Contingency WA 235400 - . H
Opamtions Center 41,625 41825
TOTAL INTANGIBLES » 3,972,480 8,301,486 313,200 16,400 12,603,518
DRILLING COMPLETION PRODUCTION TOTAL
TANGIBLE COSTS CO8TS COSTS CO8TS FACILITY COSTS CQsTS
Burince Caning $ £310 H ] H ] 53,000
Intermediate Casing T 1aD,300 740,900
Drilling Liner T amaon 353800
Production Casing 478, 479,186
Production Liner -
Tubing B 118,600 116,600
Woellhead 0,000 FIX 115,000
Packers, Liner Hangers - 123,000 10.000 133,000
Tanke - 16,000 16,000
Production Vessels 50,000 13,025 103025
Flow Lines 50,000 - 50,000
Rod string & -
Artificlal LIft Equipment 30,000 30.000
Compressor . 2,000 2,000
Inatallation Coats . i 74,000
Suriace Pumps 5,000 D 5,000
Non-controliable Surfece g -
Non-controllable Downhole - B
Downhole Pumps - E =
M & Motor : 12,500 5600 10,000
Gaa Condliloning / Dehydration - - -
Interconnecting Facillty Plping 15,000 15,000
Gathering / Bulk Lines . - -
Valves, Dumps, Controllera 3,000 1000 5.000
Tank / Facility Contalnment g 200 2,000
Flaro Stack 2,000 2,000
Electrical / Grounding B0 500
Communicetions / SCADA - T 1,600
Instrumentation / Satety 5,000 5000 10,000
TOTAL TANGIBLES > 1,146,286 123,000 348,100 87,025 1,704,411
TOTAL COSTS > 5,118,738 8,424,468 661,300 103,425 14,307,927
PREPARED BY MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY:
Driliing Engineer: Blake Hermes Team Lead - WTX/NM Laa Z E
Completions Englneer: Waylon Wolt WTE
Production Englneer: John Romana
MATADOR RESOURCES COMPANY APPROVAL:
Executive VP, COO/CFO VP - Res Engineering VP - Drilling
DEL BMR [
Execuliva VP, Legal Exec Dir - Exploration
CA NLF
President
MVH
NON OPERATING PARTNER APPROVAL:
Company Namae: Working Interest (%): Tax ID:
Signed by: Date:
Tille: Approval: Yes No  (mark one)
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MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY

ONE LINCOLN CENTRE ¢ 5400 LBJ FREEWAY « SUITE 1500 » DALLAS, TEXAS 76240

Phone (972} 371-6200 « Fax {872) 371-5201

ESTIMATE OF GOSTS AND AUTHORIZATION FOR EXPENDITURE

DATE: October 22, 2018 AFE NO.:
WELL NAME: Voni Federal #223H FIELD:
LOCATION: Section 21828833-26S-31E MD/TVD: 24667'112500'
COUNTY/STATE: Eddy, NM LATERAL LENGTH: about 11,700
MRC Wi
GEOLOGIC TARGET: Wolfcamp
REMARKS: Drill, complete and equip a b Wolteamp target with 56 stages
DRILLING COMPLETION PRODUCTION TOTAL
INTANGIBLE COSTS COSTS " COSTS COSTS FACILITY COSTS COSTS
Tand T Legal 1 Regulatory B6500  § B H . B B.500
Location, Surveys & Damages 100500 13,000 10,000 5,000 128,
Drilling 1214 500 T214,500
Cementing & Float Equip 237,000 237,000
Logging / Formation Evaluation . 6,500 6,500
Mud Logging 48,000 48,000
Mud Clrculation System 111,600 10,660
Mud & Ghemicals 172,500 47,000 219,500
Mud / Waetawater Disposal 200,000 = 3 200,000
Frelght / Transportation 30,000 48,600 3 76,500
Rig Suporvision | Englneering FALF 133,500 7,200 5,400 81,600
Orlll Bits 38,200 138,200
Fuel & Pawer ;00 5 $- 28,800
Water i 60,000 T 4hgood - 520,000
Drig & Completion Overhead 22,000 44,000 + 66,000
Plugging & Abandonment - B
Directional Drilling, Surveys A17.000 ai7.000
Compietion Unit, Swab, CTU - 240,000 20,000 260,000
Paerforaiing, Wireline, Slickline . 59,000 - 358,000
High Pressure Pump Truck 148,500 148 500
Stimulation - SR0.000 5,880,000
Stimulation Flowback & Disp - 208,000 180,000 388,000
Insurance 44,401 44,401
Labor 169,000 4000 30,000 ]
Rental - Surface Equipment 134,400 437,500 0,000 1,000 632,900
Rental - Downhale Equipmant 105,000 50.000 3,000 158,000
Rental - Living Quarters 55,700 56,260 8,000 2,000 149,960
Contingency 04,665 235,406 - S- 825,372
Operations Center AT 300 47,300
TOTAL INTANGIBLES > 4,209,627 8,489,488 313,200 16,400 13,088,683
DRILLING COMPLETION PRODUCTION TOTAL
TANGIBLE COSTS COSTS COSTS COSTS FACILITY COSTS COSsT8
Burlace Casing 53000 § s E E 53000
Intermediale Casing 40900 TA0.00
Driiling Liner 420,313 420,313
Production Casing 504,250 504.256_
Production Liner - -
Tublng . 121,000 121,000
Wallhead 0000 30.000 120,000
Packers, Liner Hangers - 123,000 10,000 133,000
Tanks - 76,000 18000
Production Vessels 80,000 13,025 103,025
Flow Lines 50,000 §- 50,000
Rod string g -
Actificlal LIR Equipment - 30,000 30,000
Compressor g 2,000 2,000
Inetaliation Costs - 24,000 24,000
Surface Pumps 5,000 $- 5,000
Nen-controllable Surface 5 3- g
Non-controilable Downhole -
Downhole Pumps . -
& Meter 12,500 5,500 18,000
Gas Conditioning / Dehydration - 3- -
Interconnecting Facllity Plping 16,000 15,000
Gathering / Bulk Lines - - -
Valves, Dumps, Controllers 4,000 1.000 5,000
Tank / Faclilty Containment . 2.000 2,000
Flare Stack . 2.000 2,000
Efectrical  Grounding N 500 500
Communications / SCADA - 1,000 1.000
Instrumentation / Safety E.000 5,000 10,000
TOTAL TANGIBLES > 1,207,068 123,000 357,500 87,028 1,775,383
TOTAL COSTS > 6,497,498 8,592,468 670,700 108,425 14,884,088
PREPARED BY MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY:
Drilling Engineer: Blake Hermes Team Lead - WTXINM (o ZE
Completions Enginaer: Waylon Well WTE
Production Englnaer: John Romano
MATADOR RESOURCES COMPANY APPROVAL:
Executlve VP, COO/CFO VP - Res Engineering VP - Drilling
DEL BMR 86
Executive VP, Legal Exec Dir - Exploration
Ch NLF
Preaident
MVH
NON OPERATING PARTNER APPROVAL:
Company Name: Working Imerest (%): Tax 1D:
Signed by: Date:
Title: Approval: Yas No  (mark one)
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MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY
ONE LINCOLN CENTRE » 6400 LBJ FREEWAY * SUITE 1600 - DALLAS, TEXAS 75240
Phone (872) 371-5200 « Fax (972) 371.5201
ESTIMATE OF COSTS AND AUTHORIZATION FOR EXPENDITURE

DATE: October 22, 2018 AFE NO.:
WELL NAME: Voni Fed Com #224H FIELD:
LOCATION: Section 21426833-265-31E MDITVD: 24667'12500°
COUNTY/STATE: Eddy, NM LATERAL LENGTH: about 11,700
MRC Wi
GEOLOGIC TARGET: Wolfcamp
REMARKS: Drill, complete and equip a horizontal Wallcamp target with 56 stages
DRILLING COMPLETION PRODUCTION TOTAL
INTANGIBLE COSTS COSTS “ COSTS COSTS FACILITY COSTS COSTS
Lond f Legal / Regulatory 3 86,500 5 5 5 - 5 86,500
Locatlon, Surveys & Damages 100.500 13,000 10,000 5,000 128,500
Drilling 1,214,500 1,214,500
Cementing & Float Equip 237,000 237,000
Logging / Formatlon Evaluation - 8,500 6,500
Mud Logging 48,000 48,000
Mud Circulation System 111,660 111.660
Mud & Chemicals 172,500 47,000 219,500
Mud / Wastewater Disposal 200.000 - - 200,000
Frelght / Transpartation 30,000 46,500 $ 76,500
RIg Supervision f Englneering 235.200 133,800 7.200 5,400 381,600
Orill Bits T 136200 136,200
Fuel & Powsr 226,800 8 (3 228600
Water 60,000 A6%,000 - 528,000
Drlg & Completlon Qverhead 22.000 44,000 - 55,000
Plugging & Abandonment . -
Directional Drilling, Surveys 417,000 417,000
Completion Unit, Swab, CTU - 240 000 20,000 260,000
Perforating, Wirellne, Slickline - 355,000 - 359,000
High Pressure Pump Truck . 148,500 - 149,500
Stimulation . 5,850,000 5,880,000
Stimulalion Flowback & Disp - 208,000 180.000 388 000
Insurance 44,401 44,401
Labor 163,000 84,000 30,000 307.000
Rental - Surface Equipment 134,400 437,500 60,000 1.000 532,500
Rental - Downhole Equipment 105,000 50,000 3,000 158,000
Rental - Living Quarters &5, 700 56,260 6,000 2.000 149,860
Contingancy 389,556 235,406 . S- 625,372
Operations Center 47,300 47,300
TOTAL INTANGIBLES > 4,289,627 8,469,466 313,200 16,400 13,088,683
DRILLING COMPLETION PRODUCTION TOTAL
TANGIBLE COSTS COSTS COSTS COSTS FACILITY COSTS COSTS
Surface Casing $ 53,000 $ $ $ $ 53,000
Intermediate Casing 140,300 140,300
Drilling Liner 420,313 420,313
Production Casing 504,256 504,256
Production Liner - -
Tublng - 121,000 121,000
Wellhead 90,000 30,000 120,000
Packers, Liner Hangers - 123,000 10,000 133,000
Tanks - - 16,000 16,000
Production Vessels - 90,000 13,025 103,025
Flow Lines . 50,000 $ 50,000
Rod string - - -
Artificlal Lift Equipment - 30,000 30,000
Compressor B - 2,000 2,000
Inntaliation Costs = - 24,000 24,000
Surface Pumps - 5,000 $- 5,000
Non-controlfable Surface . . $- &
Non-gontrollable Downhole E = -
Downhole Pumps B -
Measurement & Meter Installation - 12,500 5,500 18,000
Gas Condltloning / Dehydration . $- B
fnterconnecting Facllily Piping 15,000 15,000
Gathering / Bulk Linee - - -
Valves, Dumps, Controllers 4,000 1,000 5,000
Tank / Facility Containment 2 2,000 2,000
Flare Stack - 2,000 2,000
Electrical / Grounding - 500 500
Communications / SCADA - 1,000 1.000
instrumentation / Safety 5,000 5,000 10.000
TOTAL TANGIBLES > 1,207,868 123,000 357,500 87,026 1,775,383
TOTAL COSTS > 5,497,496 8,592,486 670,700 103,426 14,864,086
PREPARED BY MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY:
Drilling Engineer:  Blake Hermos Team Lead - WIXINM &/ T
Completions Engineer: Waylon Wolf WTE
Production Engineer: John Romano
MATADOR RESOQURCES COMPANY APPROVAL.:
Executive VP, COO/CFO VP - Res Engineering VP - Drilling
- Dbe. BMR BG
Executive VP, Legal Exec Dir - Exploration
— NIF
President
MVH
NON OPERATING PARTNER APPROVAL!
Company Name: Working Interes! (%): Tax ID:
Signed by: Date:
Title: Approval: Yes No  (mark one)
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF MATADOR RESOURCES COMPANY
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, EDDY NEW MEXICO.

CASE NO. 20367

AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF NEW MEXICO )

) ss.
COUNTY OF SANTAFE )

Adam G. Rankin, attorney for Matador Resources Company the Applicant herein, being first duly

sworn, upon oath, states that the above-referenced Application has been provided under the notice letter

and proof of receipts attached hereto.

am G. Xankin

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 3rd day of April 2019 by Adam G. Rankin.

OFFICIAL SEAL

A )8) CLARINDA L. WETZSTEON
' NOTARY PUBLIC

OF NEW MEXICO
My Commission Expires Ual é&yj

/

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Exhibit No. 8
Submitted by: MRC PERMIAN CO.
Hearing Date: April 4, 2019
Case Nos. 20367 & 20368



— Adam G. Ranki
HOLLAND&HART. > fuame Ranen
™ Fax (505) 983-6043
agrankin@hollandhart.com

March 15, 2019

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL
CERTIFIED RECEIPT REQUESTED

TO: ALL INTEREST OWNERS SUBJECT TO POOLING PROCEEDINGS

Re: * Application of Matador Production Company for compulsory pooling, Eddy
County, New Mexico.
Voni Fed Com 104H Well
Voni Fed Com 124H Well

Ladies & Gentlemen:

This letter is to advise you that Matador Production Company has filed the enclosed application
with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division. A hearing has been requested before a
Division Examiner on April 4, 2019 and the status of the hearing can be monitored through
the Division’s website at http://www.emnrd.state.nm.us/ocd/. Division hearings will
commence at 8:15 a.m. in Porter Hall at the Oil Conservation Division’s Santa Fe Offices
located at 1220 South Saint Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505. You are not
required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by this
application, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a
party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a later date.

Parties appearing in cases are required by Division Rule 19.15.4.13.B to file a Pre-hearing
Statement four business days in advance of a scheduled hearing. This statement must be filed at
the Division’s Santa Fe office at the above specified address and should include: the names of the
parties and their attorneys; a concise statement of the case; the names of all witnesses the party
will call to testify at the hearing; the approximate time the party will need to present its case; and
identification of any procedural matters that are to be resolved prior to the hearing.

If you have any questions about this matter, please contact Cassie Hahn at (972) 371-5440
or chahn@matadorresources.com.
-'miarelv

Ndani G. Rankin
ATTORNEY FOR MATADOR PRODUCTION
COMPANY

T 5059884421 F 505.983.6043

110 North Guadalupe; Suite 1, Santa Fe, NM 87501-1849 Alaska Montana Utah
Mail to; P.O. Box 2208, Santa Fe, NM 87504-2208 Colorado Nevada Washington, D.C
www.hollandhart.com Idaho New Mexico Wyoming )



’;, UNITED STATES

POSTAL SERVICE »
A. Mailer Action

Note to Mailer: The labels and volume associated to
this form online, must match the labeled packages being
presented to the USPS® employee with this form.

Matador Voni Wells 104 124 224 204 203 223
CM# 83379.0001
Notice List same for all wells

Type of Mail

Shipment Date:
Shipped From:
Name;
Address:

City:

State:

Shipment Confirmation
Acceptance Notice

03/12/2019

HOLLAND & HART LLP

110 N GUADALUPE ST # 1

SANTA FE

NM ZIP+4@ 87501

Volume

Priority Mail Express®

Priority Mail® 0

First-Class Package Service®

Returns

International®

Other 1
Total 1

“Start time for products with service guarantees will begin when mail arrives at the local Post Office™ and
items receive individual processing and acceptance scans.

B. USPS Action

Note to RSS Clerk:
. Home screen > Mailing/Shipping > More
. Select Shipment Confirm

. Confirm the volume count message by selecting Yes or No
. Select Pay and End Visit to complete transaction

B WN —

. Scan or enter the barcode/label number from PS Form 5630

USPS EMPLOYEE: Please scan upon pickup or receipt of mail.
Leave form with customer or in customer’s mail rec‘eétéaélg}.*

USPS SCAN AT ACCEPTANCE

I

9275 0901 1935 6200 0013 2207 15
= e ___________________ ]

PS Form 5630, September 2016 ~ PSN 7530-08-000-4335
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Voni Postage Report 20190404

Recipient Status
Chevron USA Inc PO BOX 1635 Houston TX 77251  Delivered Signature Received



STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF MATADOR RESOURCES COMPANY
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, EDDY NEW MEXICO.

CASE NO. 20368

AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF NEW MEXICO )

) ss.
COUNTY OF SANTAFE )

Adam G. Rankin, attorney for Matador Resources Company the Applicant herein, being first duly
sworn, upon oath, states that the above-referenced Application has been provided under the notice letter

and proof of receipts attached hereto.

'_—‘/LH
Adam Gt./Rankin

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 3rd day of April 2019 by Adam G. Rankin.

: OFFICIAL SEAL
o B ¥\ CLARINDA L. WETZSTEON
. “a NOTARY PUBLIC
e STCA%W MEXICO
My Commission Expires: —; é‘_/m)%é{
Notary Public 7 // - 7 — =

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Santa Fe, New Mexico
Exhibit No. 9
Submitted by: MRC PERMIAN CO.
Hearing Date: April 4, 2019
Case Nos. 20367 & 20368



HOLLAND&HART. ﬁ -

I Phone (505) 988-4421
Fax (505) 983-6043
agrankin@hollandhart.com

A

March 15, 2019

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL
CERTIFIED RECEIPT REQUESTED

TO: ALL INTEREST OWNERS SUBJECT TO POOLING PROCEEDINGS

Re:  Application of Matador Production Company for compulsory pooling, Eddy
County, New Mexico.
Voni Fed Com 224H Well
Voni Fed Com 204H Well
Voni Fed Com 203H Well
Voni Fed Com 223H Well

Ladies & Gentlemen:

This letter is to advise you that Matador Production Company has filed the enclosed application
with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division. A hearing has been requested before a
Division Examiner on April 4, 2019 and the status of the hearing can be monitored through
the Division’s website at http://www.emnrd.state.nm.us/ocd/. Division hearings will
commence at 8:15 a.m. in Porter Hall at the Oil Conservation Division’s Santa Fe Offices
located at 1220 South Saint Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505. You are not
required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by this
application, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a
party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a later date.

Parties appearing in cases are required by Division Rule 19.15.4.13.B to file a Pre-hearing
Statement four business days in advance of a scheduled hearing. This statement must be filed at
the Division’s Santa Fe office at the above specified address and should include: the names of the
parties and their attorneys; a concise statement of the case; the names of all witnesses the party
will call to testify at the hearing; the approximate time the party will need to present its case; and
identification of any procedural matters that are to be resolved prior to the hearing,

If you have any questions about this matter, please contact Cassie Hahn at (972) 371-5440 or
chahn@matadorresources.com.

incerel

Adam G, Rankin
ATTORNEY FOR MATADOR PRODUCTION
COMPANY

Holland &Hart e

Phone [505] 988-4421 Fax[505] 983-6043 www.hollandhart.com

110 North Guadalupe Suite 1 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 Mailing Address PO.Box 2208 Santa Fe, NM 87504-2208

Aspen Boulder Carson City Colorado Springs Denver DenverTech Center Billings Boise Cheyenne Jackson Hole LasVegas Reno 5alt Lake City SantaFe Washington, D.C. &



UNITED STATES Shipment Confirmation

B rostaL servicE Acceptance Notice
Note to Mailer: The labels and volume associated to Shipment Date:_03/12/2019

this form online, must match the labeled packages being

presented to the USPS® employee with this form. Shipped From:

Name: HOLLAND & HART LLP

Matador Voni Wells 104 124 224 204 203 223 Address: 110 N GUADALUPE ST # 1

CM# 83379.0001 City:_SANTA FE

Notice List same for all wells State: NM  7|pi4e 87501
Type of Mail Volume

Priority Mail Express®*

Priority Mail® A 0

First-Class Package Service®

Returns

International”

Other 1

Total 1

*Start time for products with service guarantees will begin when mail arrives at the local Post Office™ and
items receive individual processing and acceptance scans.

B. USPS Action

Note to RSS Clerk: . o USPS EMPLOYEE: Please scan upon pickup ar receipt of mail.
Home screen > Mailing/Shipping > More Leave form with customer or in customer’s miail recagtacie.

. Select Shipment Confirm :

Scan or enter the barcode/label number from PS Form 5630

. Confirm the volume count message by selecting Yes or No

. Select Pay and End Visit to complete transaction

aswN=

e e——
USPS SCAN AT ACCEPTANCE

I |

9275 0901 1935 6200 0013 2207 15
e e e = —————— ]

PS Form 5630, September 2016  PSN 7530-08-000-4335
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